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GENERAL D i s t r . 

O r i g i n a l : ENGLISH 

Thirteenth regular session 

Item 9 of the provisional agenda 
(GC(XIII)/400) 

GENERAL DEBATE AND REPORT OF THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS FOR THIS YEAR 1968-69 

The statements of financial contributions to the Agency annexed to the 
Board's report 

Note by the Director General 

1. The statements of financial contributions to the Agency which the Board of 

Governors has annexed to its report for the year 1968-69-' reflect the position at 

the end of the period covered by the report - that is, on 30 June 1969. For the 

convenience of the General Conference, the statements have now been brought up to 

date as at noon on 22 September and are reproduced in the Annex hereto. 

2. From the second statement it will be seen that certain Members are in arrears 

with their contributions to the Regular Budgets for past years. Those to which 

Article XIX.A of the Statute consequently applied at noon on 22 September are 

listed in the table overleaf. 

1/ GC(XIII)/404, Annex B. 

69-7420 

International Atomic Energy Agency 

General Conference 



MEMBERS TO WHICH ARTICLE XIX. A O F THE STATUTE^ ' APPLIED AT'NOON ON 22 SEPTEMBER 1969 to B 

Member 

(1) 

Afghanistan 
Bolivia 
Dominican 

Republic 
Ecuador 
Guatemala 

Hai t i 
Mali 
P a r a g u a y 
S i e r r a Leone 

The 
Working 
Capital 

Fund 

(2) 

-
-

-
-

200 

-
-

,800 
800 

1958-59 
(3) 

-
-

-
-
-

2 021 
-

3 726 
-

1960 
(4) 

-
-

-
-
-

2 337 
-

2 337 
-

1961 
(5) 

-
-

-
-
-

2 467 
-

2 467 
-

A r r e a r s (in United Sta tes dol lars) 

In r e s p e c t of 

The 

1962 
(6) 

-
-

3 015 
-
-

2 652 
-

2 652 
-

Regular 

1963 
(7) 

-
-

3 561 
-
-

2 849 
-

2 849 
-

Budget for 

1964 
(8) 

3 343 
-

3 610 
-
-

2 888 
-

2 888 
-

1965 
(9) 

3 857 
-

3 857 
-

2 046 

3 085 
-

3 085 
-

1966 
(10) 

4 333^( 
3 1152' 

3 4 6 7 ^ 
2802' 

3 46T2 ' 

3 467|{ 
3 0452' 
3 4672' 

-

1967 
(H) 

4 587 
3 670 

3 670 
4 587 
3 670 

3 670 
3 670 
3 670 
3 670 

1968 
(12) 

5 082 
4 040 

4 065 
5 082 
4 065 

4 065 
4 065 
4 065 
4 065 

Total 
(2) 

through 
(12) 

(13) ' 

21 202 
10 825 

25 245 
9 949 

13 248 

29 501 
10 780 
32 006 

8 535 

In r e s p e c t 
of the 

Regular 
Budgets 
for 1967 . 

and 196&5' 
(11)+(12) 

• :• (14) 

, 9 669 
7 710 •-• 

- 7 735 
9 669 
7 735 

7 735 
7 735 
7 735 
7 735 

-

Minimum 
payment 
r e q u i r e d 

so that 
the A r t i c l e 

will no 
longer 
apply 

(15) 

11 413 
3 019 

17 414 
160 

5 617 

21 670 
2 949 

24 175 
801 

a.1 Ar t i c le XIX. A r e a d s : 

"A m e m b e r of the Agency which i s in a r r e a r s in the payment of i ts f inancial contr ibut ions to the Agency shal l have no vote in the Agency 
if the amount of i t s a r r e a r s equals o r exceeds the amount of the contr ibut ions due from it for the p reced ing two y e a r s . The Genera l 
Conference may, neve r the l e s s , p e r m i t such a m e m b e r to vote if it i s sat isf ied that the fa i lure to pay i s due to condit ions beyond the 
cont ro l of the m e m b e r . " 

b_/ 1967 and 1968 a r e the "p reced ing two y e a r s " in quest ion. 

c_/ Includes.US $120 supplementary contribution for 1966, 

d/ Includes US $96 supplementary contr ibution for 1966. ' 
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A N N E X 

STATUS O F FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE AGENCY AT NOON ON 22 SEPTEMBER 1969 

1. Advances to the Working Capi ta l Fund and Contr ibut ions to the Regula r Budget for 1969 

(In United States dol la rs ) 

Working Capital Fund Contribution to the Regular Budget 

Member State Assessed Paid Outstanding Assessed 

4 355 
4 355 
9 799 
91 455 

150 247 

56 615 
108 875 
4 355 
88 189 
17 420 

5 444 

50 082 
4 355 
4 355 

298 317 

5 444 
22 864 

396 305 
19 597 

Credits 

200 
72 
161 

2 079 
3 343 

860 
2 463 
-

2 340 
269 

89 

1 042 
72 
72 

7 322 

525 
1 030 

10 459 
976 

Paid 

-
9 619 
-

146 904 

55 755 
106 412 

-
-
8 576 

5 355 

24 520 
-
4 283 

290 995 

4 919 
-
-

18 621 

Outstanding 

4 155 
4 283 

19 
89 376 

-

_ 

-
4 355 
85 849 
8 575 

-

24 520 
4 283 
-
-

_ 

21 834 
385 846 

-

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 
Bulgaria 

Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet 
Socialist 
Republic 

Cambodia 
Cameroon 
Canada 

Ceylon 
Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Congo, Democratic 

Republic of 

Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 
Czechoslovak Socialist 
Republic 

Denmark 

Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 

France 
Gabon 
Germany, Federal 

Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 

Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 

India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Israel 

800 
800 

1 800 
16 800 
27 600 

10 400 
20 000 

800 
16 200 
3 200 

800 
800 

1 800 
16 600 
27 600 

10 400 
20 000 

800 
16 200 
3 000 

1 000 

1 000 

200 

200 

1 000 

9 200 
800 
800 

54 800 

1 000 
4 200 
72 800 
3 600 

9 200 
800 
800 

54 800 

1 000 
4 200 

72 800 
3 600 

1 000 

800 
3 400 
800 

16 800 
11 200 

800 
800 
800 
800 

9 000 

109 000 
800 

127 400 
1 400 
5 200 

1 000 
800 
800 

9 400 
800 

31 600 
6 200 
4 000 
1 200 
3 600 

800 
3 400 
800 

16 800 
11 200 

800 
800 
800 
800 

9 000 

109 000 
800 

127 400 
1 400 
5 200 

800 
800 
800 

9 400 
800 

31 600 
6 200 
3 600 
1 200 
3 600 

200 

400 

5 444 183 5 261 

4 355 
18 509 
4 355 

91 455 
60 970 

4 355 
4 355 
4 355 
4 355 
48 994 

593 369 
4 355 

693 534 
7 621 

28 308 

5 444 
4 355 
4 355 
51 171 
4 355 

172 022 
33 751 
21 775 
6 533 
19 597 

72 
200 
72 

4 991 
1 003 

_ 
200 
72 
104 
698 

10 432 
3 767 

17 964 
2 563 
412 

-

-
72 

1 495 
72 

4 791 
1 427 
322 
325 
269 

-
-
4 283 

43 232 
59 967 

_ 

-
-
-

48 296 

582 937 

-

675 570 
5 058 

27 896 

_ 

-
4 283 
-
4 283 

167 231 
-
-
6 208 
19 328 

4 283 
18 309 

-

43 232 

-

4 355 
4 155 
4 283 
4 251 
-

_ 

588 

_ 

-
-

5 444 
4 355 
-, 

49 676 
-

. 

32 324 
21 453 

-
-
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M e m b e r S ta te 

I ta ly 
I v o r y Coas t 
J a m a i c a 
J a p a n 
J o r d a n 

Kenya 
Korea , Republ ic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 
L i b e r i a 

Libya 
L u x e m b u r g 
M a d a g a s c a r 
Mal i 
Mexico 

Monaco-
M o r o c c o 
N e t h e r l a n d s 
New Zea land 
N i c a r a g u a 

Nige r i a 
Norway 
P a k i s t a n 
P a n a m a 
P a r a g u a y 

P e r u 
Ph i l ipp ines 
Poland 
P o r t u g a l 
R o m a n i a 

Saudi Arab ia 
Senega l 
S i e r r a Leone 
S ingapore 
South Afr ica 

Spain 
Sudan 
Sweden 
Swi tze r l and 
Syr i an A r a b Republ ic 

Tha i land 
T u n i s i a 
T u r k e y 
Uganda 
Ukra in i an Soviet 

Soc ia l i s t 
Republ ic 

Union of Soviet 
Soc ia l i s t 
Repub l i c s 

Uni ted A r a b 
Repub l i c 

Uni ted Kingdom of 
G r e a t B r i t a i n and 
N o r t h e r n I r e l a n d 

United S ta te s of 
A m e r i c a 

Uruguay 

Work ing Capi ta l Fund 

A s s e s s e d 

58 800 
800 

1 000 
68 600 

800 

800 
2 200 
1 200 
1 000 

800 

800 
1 000 

800 
800 

15 800 

800 
1 800 

21 000 
6 600 

800 

2 600 
7 800 
6 800 

800 
800 

1 800 
6 200 

26 800 
3 000 
6 600 

1 000 
800 
800 

1 000 
9 400 

16 800 
1 000 

22 800 
15,600 

800 

2 400 
800 

6 400 
800 

35 000 

265 600 

3 600 

120 400 

631 400 
1 600 

Paid 

45 800 
800 

1 000 
68 600 

800 . 

800 
2 200 
1 000 
1 000 

800 

800 
1 000 

800 
800 

15 800 

800 
1 800 

21 000 
6 s6o 

800 

2 600 
7 800 
6 800 

800 
-

1 600 
6 200 

26 800 
3 000 
6 600 

1 000 
800 

-
1 000 
9 400 

13 200 
1 000 

22 800 
15 600 

800 

2 400 
800 

6 400 
800 

35 000 

265 600 

3 600 

120 400 

631 400 
1 600 

Outs 

13 
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

_ 
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

_ 
-

-
-
-

3 
-
-
-
-

_ 
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-
-

tanding 

000 

200 

800 

200 

800 

600 

Cont r ibut ion to the 

A s s e s s e d 

320 092 
4 355 
5 444 

373 441 
4 355 

4 355 
11 976 

6 533 
5 444 
4 355 

4 355 
5 444 
4 355 
4 355 

86 011 

4 355 
9 799 

114 319 
35 929 

4 355 

14 154 
42 461 
37 018 

4 355 
4 355 

9 799 
33 751 

145 892 
16 331 
35 929 

5 444 
4 355 
4 355 
5 444 

51 171 

91 455 
5 444 

124 117 
84 922 

4 355 

13 065 
4 355 

34 840 
4 355 

190 531 

1 445 860 

19 597 

655 427 

3 437 184 
8 710 

C r e d i t s 

4 101 
221 

89 
4-477 

72 

72 
415 

89 
89 
72 

72 
89 
72 

-
1 307 

72 
379 

1 791 
809 

-

669 
916 
591 

72 
-

_ 
555 

2 346 
251 
555 

307 
72 

-
-
842 

1 182 
89 

2 042 
1 615 

289 

433 
289 
555 

-

3 570 

27 070 

976 

21 041 

62 949 
200 

i Regu la r Budget 

Pa id 

4 134 
5 355 

368 964 
-

4 283 
11 561 
-
5 355 
-

_ 
4 411 
4 283 
-

.74 794 

4 283 
9 354 

112 528 
35 120 

472 

-
41 545 
21 864 

-
-

_ 
33 196 

107 773 
16 080 
17 775 

5 137 
' 

-
5 444 

50 329 

i 

-
122 075 

83 307 
4 066 

12 632 
-

34 285 
4 355 . 

93 480 

709 394 

-

634 386 

1 874 235 
161 

Outs tanding 

315 991 
-
-
-
4 283 

-
-
6 444 
-
4 283 

4 283 
944 

-
4 355 
9 910 

_ 
66 

-
-
3 883 

13 485 
-

14 563 
4 283 
4 355 

9 799 
-

35 773 
-

17 599 

_ 
4 283 
4 355 
-
-

90 273 
5 355 
-
-
-

_ 
4 066 
-
-

93 481 

709 396 

• 18 621 

-

1 500 000 
8 349 
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Member State 

Working Capital Fund Contribution to the Regular Budget 

'Assessed Paid Outstanding Assessed Credits Paid Outstanding 

Venezuela 
Viet-Nam 
Yugoslavia 

8 200 8 200 
1 200 1 200 
7 200 7 200 

44 639 
6 533 
39 195 

1 606 
325 
606 

-
6 208 
38 589 

43 033 

Sub-total 2 000 000 1 980 400 19 600 10 887 500 231 181 6 885 744 3 770 575 

Liechtenstein 
(New Member: 
13 Dec. 1968) 

Malaysia 
(New Member: 
15 Jan. 1969) 

Niger 
(New Member: 
27 Mar. 1969) 

Zambia 
(New Member: 

8 Jan. 1969) 

800 

2 000 

800 

800 

800 

2 000 

800 

800 

4 355 

10 888 

4 355 

4 355 

4 355 

10 888 

4 280 75 

4 355 

Sub-total 4 400 3 600 800 23 953 19 523 4 430 

TOTAL 2 004 400 1984 000 20 400 10 911453 231181 6 905 267 3 775 005 



2. Outstanding contributions to the Regular Budgets for the years 1958-1968 
(Expressed in United States dollars) 

'd > p a cm S 

M e m b e r State 1958-1959 1960 1'961 1962 1963 1964 1965 Or ig ina l 
A s s e s s m e n t 

Supplementary 
A s s e s s m e n t 

1'967 1968 TOTAL 

Afghanistan 
Bol ivia 
Cambodia 
China 
Cos ta E ica 

Cuba 
Dominican Republ ic 
E c u a d o r 
E l Salvador 
Gua tema la 

Hai t i . . 
Honduras—' 
Hungary 
Indonesia 
I r a n 

J o r d a n 
L i b e r i a 
Mal i 
P a n a m a 
P a r a g u a y 

P e r u 
Senegal 
S i e r r a Leone 
Sudan 
T u n i s i a 
United A r a b Republ ic 

3 343 3 857 

2 02 1*/ 

3 726^; £/ 

2 337 2 467 

3 015 

2 652 

3 561 

2 849 

3 610 

2 888 
2 020 

3 857 

2 046 

3 085 
3 085 

2 337 2 467 2 652 2 849 2 888 3 085 

4 213 
3 019 

-
-
-
. 
3 371 
160 

-
3 371 

3 371 
3 371 

-
-
-

_ 
-
2 949 

-
3 371 

„ 

-
-
-
-
-

120 
96 
96 

6 859 
96 

432 
96 
120 
96 
96 

96 
96 

-
839 
432 

_ 
96 
96 

-
96 

192 
-
-
120 

-
503 

4 587 
3 670 
3 532 

-
3 670 

10 775 
3 670 
4 587 
3 
3 

3 
3 
-
-
2 

_ 
-
3 
-
3 

5 
-
3 
-
. 
-

532 
670 

670 
670 

630 

670 

670 

245 

670 

5 082 
4 040 
4 040 

385 578 
4 040 

18 167 
4 065 
5 082 
4 040 
4 065 

4 065 

-
37 831 
35 311 
18 179 

72 
4 040 
4 065 
3 660 
4 065 

8 074 ' 
33 334 
4 065 
5 044 
800 

21 197 

21 202 
10 825 
7 668 

392 437 
7 806 

29 374 
25 245 
9 949 
7 668 
13 248 

29 501 
12 242 
37 831 
36 150 
21 241 

72 
4 136 
10 780 
3 660 
31 206 

13 511 
3 334 
7 735 
5 164 
800 

21 700 

Total outstanding 

Total paid 

Total assessments 

Percentage of assessments paid 

5 747 

9 334 013 

9 339 760 

99.94 

4 674 

5 876 306 

5 880 980 

99.92 

4 934 

6 195 756 

6 200 690 

99.92 

8 319 

6 631 760 

6 640 079 

99.87 

9 259 

7 146 004 

7 155 263 

99.87 

14 749 

7 215 525 

7 230 274 

99.80 

19 015 

7 213 267 

7 232 282 

99.74 

27 196 

8 410 259 

8 437 455 

99.68 

10 673 

229 431 

240 104 

95.55 

67 918 

9 117 092 

9 185 010 

99.26 

592 001 

9 579 629 

10 171 630 

94.17 

764 485 

76 949 042 

77 713 527 

99.01 

aj Payab le t o w a r d s the Regu la r Budget for 1959, 

b / Withdrew f r o m m e m b e r s h i p on 19 June 1967. 

oj Of th i s amoun t , $1 636 a r e payable t o w a r d s the Regula r Budget for 1958 and $2 090 t o w a r d s the Regu l a r Budget for 195E 



Voluntary contributions to the General Fund for 1968 and 1969 

(Expressed in United States dollars at the rate of exchange 
used for the United Nations Development Programme) 
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Member 

Argentina 
Australia 
Austria 
Belgium 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Cambodia 
Canada 
Ceylon 

Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Congo, Democratic 

Republic of the 
Cyprus 

Czechoslovak Socialist 
Republic 

Denmark 
Finland 
France 
Germany, Federal 

Republic of 

Ghana 
Greece 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 

India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Israel 

Ivory Coast 
Japan 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

Madagascar 
Mexico 
Monaco 
Morocco 
Netherlands 

New Zealand 
Norway 
Pakistan 
Peru 
Philippines 

Poland 
Portugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Singapore 

Pledged 

16 600 a/ 
23 352 

9 600 a / 
10 000 

• n ooo a/ 
2 500 
1 000 a / 

800 a / 
57 000 a/ 

2 100 a/ 

5 000 a/ 
10 000 
2 000 

1 000 a / 
800 a/ 

20 833 a/ 
11 200 a/ 
12 000 a / 
30 612 

133 400 a/ 

1 400 a/ 
4 400 a / 
2 000 a/ 
3 333 

800 a/ 

35 000 a/ 
3 000 
2 000 
1 400 a / 
3 000 a/ 

803 a/ 
49 800 a/ 

2 400 a/ 
1 500 a / 
1 000 a/ 

800 a/ 
16 500 a/ 
2 000 a/ 
2 000 a/ 

20 000 a/ 

6 800 a/ 
8 000 a/ 
6 000 
1 600 a / 
6 200 a/ 

6 250 
3 600 a/ 
6 200 a/ 
1 200 a/ 

800 a/ 

1968 

Paid 

16 600 
23 352 

9 600 
10 000 
17 000 

2 500 
1 000 

208 
57 000 
2 100 

-
10 000 
2 000 

1 000 
800 

20 833 
11 200 
12 000 
30 612 

133 400 

1 400 
4 400 
2 000 
3 333 

800 

35 000 
3 000 
-
1 400 
3 000 

803 
49 800 

2 400 
1 000 
1 000 

800 
16 500 
2 000 
2 000 

20 000 

6 800 
8 000 
6 000 
1 600 
6 200 

6 250 
3 600 
6 200 
1 200 

800 

Outstanding 

-
-
-
-

_ 
-

592 
-
-

5 000 
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

_ 
-
-
-
-

_ 
-
2 000 
-
-

_ 
-
-

500 
-

-
-
-
-
-

_ 
-
-
-
-

_ 
-
-
-
-

Pledged 

16 800 a/ 
28 400 a/ 
10 400 a/ 
-

16 200 a/ 

3 200 a/ 
1 000 a / 
-

57 000 a / 
2 623 a/ 

_ 
10 000 

2 000 

1 000 a/ 
800 a/ 

20 833 a/ 
11 200 a/ 
9 000 a/ 

30 364 

127 400 a/ 

2 000 
5 200 a / 
2 000 a/ 
6 667 

800 a / 

35 000 a/ 
6 200 a / 
3 600 
1 400 a / 
3 600 a/ 

800 a/ 
60 000 

2 200 a/ 
3 000 a/ 
-

800 a / 
14 700 
2 000 a/ 
-

21 000 a / 

6 600 a/ 
7 800 a/ 
6 000 
1 800 
6 200 a/ 

6 250 
3 600 a/ 
8 250 a/ 
1 200 a/ 
1 000 a/ 

1969 

Paid 

28 000 
10 400 
-
-

3 200 
-
-

57 000 
2 100 

_ 
10 000 

2 000 

-
_800 

20 833 
11 200 
9 000 

30 364 

127 400 

1 800 
5 200 
2 000 
6 667 

800 

35 000 
-
-
1 400 
3 600 

800 
60 000 

2 200 
-
-

800 
14 700. 
2 000 
-

21 000 

6 600 
7 800 
6 000 
1 800 
6 200 

6 250 
3 600 
8 250 
1 200 
1 000 

Outstanding 

16 800 
400 

-
-

16 200 

_ 
1 000 
-
-

523 

_ 
_ 
-

1 000 
-

-
-
-
-

-

200 

-
-
-
-

_ 
6 200 
3 600 
-
-

_ 
-
-
3 000 
-

-
-
-
-
-

_ 
-
-
-
-

_ 
-
-
-
-
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South Africa 
Spain 
Sweden 
Swi tze r land 
Tha i land 

Tun i s i a 
T u r k e y 
Uganda 
Union of Soviet 

Soc ia l i s t 
Repub l i c s 

United A r a b 
Republ ic 

United Kingdom of 
G r e a t B r i t a i n and 
N o r t h e r n I r e l and 

Uruguay-
Venezue la 
V i e t - N a m 
Yugoslavia 

Sub- to t a l 

United S ta te s 
of A m e r i c a 
(including ma tch ing 
cont r ibu t ion) 

TOTAL, 

P ledged 

9 400 a / 
10 000 
22 600 a / 
15 800 a / 

3 000 a / 

_ 
6 200 a / 

-

I l l 111 
, 

11 500 a / 

110 000 
-
9 000 a / 
1 400 a / 
8 000 a / 

884 594 

476 320 b e / 

1 3 6 0 914 

1968 

Paid 

9 400 
10 000 
22 600 
15 800 

3 000 

-
6 200 
-

I l l 111 

11 500 

110 000 
-
-
1 400 
8 000 

857 502 

440 151 

1 297 653 

Outs tanding 

_ 
-
-
-
-

_ 
-
-

-

-

-
-
9 
-
-

27 

36 

000 

092 

169 

63 261 

Pledged 

9 400 a / 
13 000 
22 800 a / 
15 600 a / 

3 000 a / 

1 000 a / 
6 400 a / 
1 000 a / 

166 667 

11 500 a / 

110 000 
2 000 a / 
8 200 a / 
1 200 a / 
8 000 a / 

947 654 

456 27 8 bd / 

1 403 932 

1969 

Paid 

9 400 
-

22 800 
15 600. 

3 000 

„ 

6 400 
1 000 

166 667 

-

110 000 
-
-
1 200 , 
8 000 

853 031 

-

853 031 

Outs tanding 

. 
13 000 
-
-
-

1 000 
-
-

-

11 500 

-
'2 OSQ. 
8 200 

-

94 623 

456 278 

550 901 

a / P l edge equa l s o r e x c e e d s the p e r c e n t a g e of the t a r g e t of $ 2 mi l l ion se t for vo lun ta ry cont r ibu t ion for 1968 
o r 1969 (see G e n e r a l Confe rence Reso lu t ions GC(XI) /RES/227 , p a r a . 1 and GC(XII ) /RES/243 , p a r a . 1 
r e s p e c t i v e l y ) which i s equa l to the M e m b e r ' s pe r cen t age a s s e s s m e n t unde r the R e g u l a r Budget for the s a m e 
y e a r (see Reso lu t ions GC(XI) /RES/229 and GC(XII ) /RES/246) . 

b / When mak ing t h i s p ledge , the United S ta te s a l s o pledged i t se l f to make con t r ibu t ions in kind in the f o r m of 
c o s t - f r e e e x p e r t s , equipment for t echn ica l a s s i s t a n c e , l a b o r a t o r y equipment , s p e c i a l n u c l e a r m a t e r i a l s 
and Type II fe l lowships , to a to ta l value of app rox ima te ly $ 4 0 0 000 in the y e a r in ques t ion . It i s to be 
noted tha t o t h e r M e m b e r s a s we l l con t r ibu te to the Agenc 'ys r e s o u r c e s in th i s way, and in format ion r e 
la t ing to a l l such con t r ibu t ions m a d e in 1968 i s provided in the Agency ' s accoun t s for l a s t y e a r (GC(XIII)/ 
406, P a r t IV, Schedule G). 

c_/ T h e United S ta tes pledged an amount equa l to 35% of a l l con t r ibu t ions for 1968 that a r e paid by the end of 
1969, up to a p e r c e n t a g e of the t a r g e t equa l to i t s pe r cen t age a s s e s s m e n t unde r the Regu la r Budget for 
1968. 

d / The United S ta te s pledged an amount equa l to 32 . 5% of a l l con t r ibu t ions for 1969 that a r e paid by the end 
of 1970, up to a p e r c e n t a g e of the t a r g e t equa l to i t s p e r c e n t a g e a s s e s s m e n t u n d e r the R e g u l a r Budget for 
1969. 


